Judaism
07_Judaism_360 -3rd edn v2 FA.indd   1 2/9/2017   3:43 AM
This set of books is compiled by:
Members of the Toowoomba Interfaith Working Group
(Queensland, Australia),
Syed Hassan Al-Attas
(Imam and Head of Ba’alwie Mosque Singapore),
Reverend Master Lee Zhiwang

 The Torah is the written law containing the
613 Mitzvot (commandments). The Talmud con-
tains the codification of the oral law given with
the Torah and its further commentaries. Great
Rabbis and thinkers from the past millennium
also feature. Time does not appear to diminish
wisdom so I hope you find them relevant today
as they where when recorded.
 They cover a variety of subjects and may
you find something in them that speaks to you.
Peace and happiness
Ariel Heber
Community Liaison Manager and President of
Queensland Jewish Community Services Inc.,
Australia
07_Judaism_360 -3rd edn v2 FA.indd   4 2/9/2017   3:43 AM
5
Introduction
  to Judaism
 Judaism is the oldest monotheistic religion.
Its foundation lies in the original covenant made
between Abraham and God, c1900 BCE, when
Abraham was called to leave his home in Ur
and travel to Canaan, a land that God promised
to give to his descendants.
 450 years later Moses led the Jews out of
slavery in Egypt (the Exodus) back to the lands
of Canaan. At Mt Sinai, God gave the Jewish
people the Torah and the Oral Traditions mark-
ing the beginning of Judaism as a structured
religion. The 613 Mitzvot contained in the Torah
cover all aspects of Jewish life.
 Around 100CE, the canon of the Hebrew
Bible (Tanakh) was fixed. Between 200 and
700 CE, scholars compiled the Mishnah, the de-
finitive code of Jewish law. The Talmud (written
interpretation of the Oral Traditions) was com-
07_Judaism_360 -3rd edn v2 FA.indd   5 2/9/2017   3:43 AM
Judaism 360
piled and the rules for the Jewish calendar were
laid down. These scriptures and teachings were
the basis of the religious worship that is still
practiced around the world during the Jewish
Diaspora (exile).
 With the Destruction of the Second Temple
in Jerusalem, the local synagogue became the
heart of the Jewish community. All worshippers
can approach God without an intermediary.
 Judaism today is not hierarchical although
there are multiple networks and associations
between Synagogues and Communal organisa-
tions.
 A Third Temple will be constructed by the
Messiah and we pray to merit his coming.
07_Judaism_360 -3rd edn v2 FA.indd   6 2/9/2017   3:43 AM
7
360 Quotes of
Judaism
07_Judaism_360 -3rd edn v2 FA.indd   7 2/9/2017   3:43 AM
Judaism 360
1 If a people cannot help itself, it
cannot be helped at all.
Theodor Herzl
2 What is hateful to thee, never do
to thy fellow man: that is the entire
Torah; all the rest is commentary.
Hillel in Talmud, Shabbat 31a
3 The best charity is good will.
 Talmud, Ketubot
4 A rich man has many friends.
Proverbs (Mishle) 24:20
07_Judaism_360 -3rd edn v2 FA.indd   8 2/9/2017   3:43 AM